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Agency Address Contact Phone E-mail 

Alameda County Dept of Children & Family Services 675 Hegenberger 
Oakland, CA 94621 

Randy Morris* 510/780-8833 morrir@acgov.org  

Butte County Department of Children’s Services 
P.O. Box 1649 
Oroville, CA 95965 

Tami McArthur 530/538-5238 TMcArthur@buttecounty.net  

Butte County Department of Children’s Services 
P.O. Box 1649 
Oroville, CA 95965 

Joe Pirruccello* 530/538-3719 jpirruccello@buttecounty.net  

Colusa County Department of Behavioral Health 
162 E Carson Street, Ste A 
Colusa, CA  95932 

Bonnie Rose* 530/458-0520 brose@countyofcolusa.org 

Contra Costa Co Children & Family Services Bureau 
500 Ellinwood Way 
Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 

Neely McElroy 925/602-6955 mcelrn@ehsd.cccounty.us  

Contra Costa County Mental Health Department 
2425 Bisso Lane, Suite 200 
Concord, CA  94520 

Rich Weisgal* 925/521-5721 Rich.Weisgal@hsd.cccounty.us  

Del Norte County Probation 450 H Street, Room 202 
Crescent City, CA 95531 

Tom Crowell 
707/464-7215 
x227 

Tcrowell@co.del-norte.ca.us  

Del Norte County Dept of Health & Human Services 880 Northcrest Drive 
Crescent City, CA 95531 

Roy Jackson* 
707/464-3191 
x288 

Roy.Jackson@CWS.state.ca.us  

El Dorado County Department of Mental Health 344 Placerville Road 
Placerville, CA  95667 

Lee Jackson* 530/642-7145 Lee.Jackson@co.el-dorado.ca.us  

Fresno County Dept of Children & Family Services 2135 Fresno Street, Room 245 
Fresno, CA 93721 

Yolanda Eros 559/600-3627 Yeros@co.fresno.ca.us  

Fresno County Dept of Children & Family Services 
2135 Fresno Street, Room 201 
Fresno, CA 93721 

Liz Ridley 559/262-4220 Eridley@co.fresno.ca.us 

Fresno County Out-of-County Transfers  Alejandra Espinoza* 559/445-3364 Aespinoza@co.fresno.ca.us 
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Glenn County Health & Resource Agency  420 E. Laurel Street 
Willows, CA  95988 

Cheryl Harrison* 530/934-1448 charrison@hra.co.glenn.ca.us  

Humboldt County Child Welfare Services 929 Koster Street 
Eureka, CA  95501 

Vesta Wunner* 707/476-2276 Vesta.Wunner@CWS.state.ca.us  

Imperial County Children & Family Services 2995 South 4th Street, Ste 103 
El Centro, CA  92243 

Tena Hussey 760/337-7711 Tena.Hussey@CWS.state.ca.us  

Inyo County Health & Human Services 
163 May Street 
Bishop, CA  93514 

Anna Scott 760/872-3273 ascott@inyocounty.us 

Inyo County Health & Human Services 
163 May Street 
Bishop, CA  93514 

Jean Turner 760/873-3305 jturner@inyocounty.us 

Inyo County Health & Human Services 
163 May Street 
Bishop, CA  93514 

Marilyn Mann* 760/872-1727 mannm@inyocounty.us 

Kern County Dept of Human Services 100 E California Avenue 
Bakersfield, CA 93307 

Kathy Lochrie, MSW* 661/631-6308 lochrik@co.kern.ca.us  

Lake County Department of Social Services 15975 Anderson Ranch Parkway 
Lower Lake, CA  95457 

Leila Haddad 
707/262-4542 
x11284 

lhaddad@dss.co.lake.ca.us  

Lake County Out-of-County Transfers  Toni Jones* 707/262-4545 tjones@dss.co.lake.ca.us 

Los Angeles Co Dept of Children & Family Services 435 Shatto Place, Suite 303 
Los Angeles, CA 90010 

Michael Rauso* 213/351-5861 rausom@dcfs.lacounty.gov  

Marin County Division of Social Services 3250 Kerner Blvd 
San Rafael, CA  94901 

Bree Marchman* 415/473-7136 bmarchman@co.marin.ca.us 

Mariposa Co Behavioral Health & Recovery Services PO Box 99 
Mariposa, CA  95338 

Ann Conrad 
209/966-2000 
x218 

AConrad@kingsview.org  



Legend: Wraparound Program up & running Out of County Transfers Contact Info  
 Actively Planning Wraparound Program * Wraparound Coordinator is Out of County Transfers Contact 

Page 3 of 6                     Updated July 7, 2011 

Agency Address Contact Phone E-mail 

Mariposa Co Behavioral Health & Recovery Services PO Box 99 
Mariposa, CA  95338 

John Lawless* 
Deputy Director 

209/966-2000 jlawless@kingsview.org  

Mendocino County Department of Mental Health 680 N. Bush Street 
Ukiah, CA 95482 

Heather Woldemar* 707/463-7760 woldemah@co.mendocino.ca.us 

Merced County Human Services Agency 1577 W. Main Street 
Merced, CA  95341 

Balji Gill* 
209/385-3000 
X5232 

bgill@hsa.co.merced.ca.us  

Mono County Department of Mental Health P.O. Box 2619 
Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546 

Ann Gimpel* 
Director 

760/924-1740 Agimpel@mono.ca.gov  

Monterey Co Dept of Social & Employment Services 1000 S. Main Street, Ste 206 
Salinas, CA 93901 

Ginger Pierce* 831/759-6768 piercevr@co.monterey.ca.us  

Napa Co Department of Health & Human Services 2261 Elm Street 
Napa, CA 94559 

Allen Davis* 707/259-8727 DavisAC@co.napa.ca.us 

Nevada County Health & Human Services Agency 109 ½ North Pine Street 
Nevada City, CA  95959 

Michael Dent* 530/265-1211 Mike.dent@co.nevada.ca.us  

Nevada County Children’s Mental Health 208 Sutton Way 
Grass Valley, CA  95945 

Rebecca Slade* 530/470-2539 Rebecca.Slade@co.nevada.ca.us 

Orange County Department of Social Services  800 N. Eckhoff Street 
Orange, CA 92868 

Linda O’Young 714/704-8247 Linda.Oyoung@ssa.ocgov.com  

Orange County Social Service Agency 800 N. Eckhoff Street 
Orange, CA. 92868 

Hellen Howe* 714/704-8213 Hellen.Howe@ssa.ocgov.com  

Placer County SMART Children’s System of Care 11716 Enterprise Drive 
Auburn, CA 95602 

David Coughran 530/889-6759 DCoughra@placer.ca.gov  

Placer County Out-of-County Transfers  Roger Delpapa* 530/889-6726 rdelpapa@placer.ca.gov 

Plumas County Department of Social Services 270 County Hospital Rd, Ste 109 
Quincy, CA 95976 

Pat Leslie* 530/283-6307 pleslie@kingsview.org  
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Riverside County Department of Mental Health 6848 Magnolia Avenue, Ste 200 
Riverside, CA 92506 

Steve Steinberg 951/358-7347 ssteinberg@rcmhd.org 

Riverside County Child Welfare 10769 Hole Ave., #110 
Riverside, CA 92505 

Tom Robertson 951/358-6345 troberto@riversidedpss.org 

Riverside County Child Welfare 10769 Hole Ave., #110 
Riverside, CA 92505 

Todd Bellanca* 951/358-3236 Tbellanc@riversidedpss.org 

Sacramento County Department of Mental Health 
7001 A East Parkway  
Sacramento, CA 95823 

Maria Pagador* 916/876-5096 PagadorM@SacCounty.net  

San Bernardino Co Dept of Children’s Services 
412 W. Hospitality Lane 2nd Fl.  
San Bernardino, CA 92408 

Bonnie Rice* 909/891-3358 brice@hss.sbcounty.gov  

San Diego County Health & Human Services 
Agency, Child Welfare Services 

7947 Mission Center Court 
San Diego, CA 92108 

Barry Fox 619/767-5420 Barry.Fox@sdcounty.ca.gov  

San Diego County Health & Human Services 
Agency, Children’s Mental Health Services 

730 Medical Center Court 
Chula Vista, CA 91911 

Jamie Picker 619/397-6911 Jamie.Picker@sdcounty.ca.gov 

San Diego Out-of-County Transfers  Nilanie Ramos* 619/767-5457 Nilanie.Ramos@sdcounty.ca.gov 

San Francisco County Human Services Agency 
170 Otis Street 
San Francisco, CA 94102 

Liz Crudo* 415/557-6502 Liz.Crudo@sfgov.org  

San Joaquin County Human Services Agency 333 E Washington Street 
Stockton, CA  95202 

Kathy Stanley 209/468-1190 Kathy.stanley@cws.state.ca.us 

San Joaquin Out-of-County Transfers  John Greco 209/468-1190 jgreco@sjgov.org 

San Luis Obispo Co Department of Social Services 3433 South Higuera Street 
San Luis Obispo, CA  93403 

Mark Haas* 805/781-1801 mhaas@co.slo.ca.us  

San Mateo Mental Health Family Partnership Team 
35 Tower Road 
San Mateo, CA  94402 Linda Simonsen* 650/573-2020 LSimonsen@co.sanmateo.ca.us  

Santa Barbara County Department of Social Services 
234 Camino del Remedio 
Santa Barbara, CA  93110 Deborah E. Hartman,MSW* 805/681-4904 d.hartman@sbcsocialserv.org 
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Santa Clara County Social Services Agency 
333 West Julian Street 
San Jose, CA  95110 Janet Atkins 408/975-5492 Janet.atkins@ssa.sccgov.org 

Santa Clara Out-of-County Transfers  Mary Bianchi 408/975-5188 Mary.Bianchi@ssa.sccgov.org  

Santa Cruz County Probation Department 
P.O. Box 1812 
Santa Cruz, CA 95018 Kathy Martinez* 831/454-3835 Prb204@co.santa-cruz.ca.us 

Shasta County Department of Social Services 
1313 Yuba Street 
Redding, CA 96001 Doug Shelton* 530/229-8423 dshelton@co.shasta.ca.us  

Shasta County Department of Social Services 
1313 Yuba Street 
Redding, CA 96001 Doug Woodworth 530/229-8074 dwoodworth@co.shasta.ca.us  

Siskiyou County Adult & Children Services 
818 South Main 
Yreka, CA 96097 Connie Lathrop* 530/841-4202 clathrop@co.siskiyou.ca.us 

Solano Co Department of Health & Human Services 
275 Beck Avenue, MS 5-230 
Fairfield, CA 94533 Karl Porter* 707/784-8445 kporter@solanocounty.com  

Sonoma County Human Services Department 
1747 Copperhill Park Way 
Santa Rosa, CA  95403 Bob Harper* 707/565-4345 harpeb@schsd.org  

Sonoma County Human Services Department 
1747 Copperhill Park Way 
Santa Rosa, CA  95403 Nick Honey 707/565-4343 HoneyN@schsd.org  

Stanislaus Community Services Agency 
PO Box 42 
Modesto, CA  95353 Terri Fidalgo 209/558-2937 fidalgt@stancounty.com  

Stanislaus County Child & Family Services 
PO Box 42 
Modesto, CA  95353 Nenita Dean* 209/558-2348 deanne@stancounty.com  

Sutter County Human Services 
P.O. Box 1535 
Yuba City, CA  95992 Jackie Stanfill* 

530/822-7478 
x122 

jstanfill@co.sutter.ca.us 

Tehama County Department of Social Services P.O. Box 1515 
Red Bluff, CA  96080 

Louise Lawson 530/528-4020 LLawson@tcdss.org  
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Tehama County Department of Social Services P.O. Box 1515 
Red Bluff, CA  96080 

Abbi Henderson* 530/528-4020 AHenderson@tcdss.org  

Tulare County Mental Health Department 5957 South Mooney Blvd. 
Visalia CA  93277 

Betsy Ellis* 
559/624-7456 
X2447 

bellis@tularehhsa.org  

Tulare County Health & Human Services Agency 5957 South Mooney Blvd. 
Visalia CA  93277 

Kimberly Xavier 559/624-8006 kxavier@tularehhsa.org  

Tuolumne County Human Services Agency 20075 Cedar Road North 
Sonora, CA  95370 

Ann Connolly* 209/533-5784 aconnolly@co.tuolumne.ca.us 

Ventura Co Human Services Agency-Children & 
Family Services 

4245 Market Street, Suite 204 
Ventura, CA  93003 

Marisela Cabral-Centeno 805/654-3251 Marisela.Cabral-Centeno@Ventura.org  

Ventura County Out-of-County Transfers  Elaine Martinez, LCSW* 805/648-9395 Elaine.martinez@ventura.org 

Yolo County DESS Child Welfare Services  25 N. Cottonwood 
Woodland, CA 95695 

Patti Larsen* 530/666-8242 Patti.Larsen@yolocounty.org  

Yuba County Dept of Health & Human Services 5730 Packard Avenue 
Marysville, CA  95901 

Tony Roach* 530/749-6245 Troach@co.yuba.ca.us  

 


